

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman) >	Carried States	
	Dep	artment of Administ	ation				٠	
	Purc	chasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			2	3	
	2019	9 Washington Stree	t, East		,			***
	Cha	rleston, WV 25305-	0130					······
Fax:	304	-558-3970		Pages:	23			
Phone:	304	-558-2157			5-25-2010			
Re:	Elk	River Portals		CC:	File			
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	□ Pleas	ie Recy	cie
• Com	ımen	ts:				-		
Buye	er:		CB-23					
RFQ). NO	O .	DEP14940					
Bid Opening Date:		May 25, 20	10					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DIENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER

DEP14940

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRINT	ED	ERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		ОВ.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/				D T D	OPENING	TTME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	F-74-72-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-73-	/2010	Горат			JITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	W	III FNQE	Allicon
0001		JB		962-73			
	RECLAMATION	I: REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OT	HER PRUP	EKILES	
	<u> </u>						
	THE WEST V	ERGINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION	, FOR TH	E	
	WEST VIRGI	ITA DEF	ARTME	NT OF ENVIRONME	NTAL PRO	TECTION,	
ļ	IS SOLICIT:	ING BII	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CON	TRACTORS	S FOR A	
	CONTRACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND MAT	ERIALS F	NUMN VE	
	RECLAMATION	TVCD P	DTAL	ABANDONED MINE PROJECT LOCAT	FD NFAR	PINCH.	
	WEST VIRGI	IVER FU	CANAWI	A CO.).		,,,,,,,	
	Ì		1				
	A MANDATOR	Y ON S:	TE PI	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL B	BE HELD.ON	i
	04/27/10 0	10:00	AM.	ALL INTERESTED	PARTIES	ARE	
	REQUIRED T	O ATTE	ND TH	IS MEETING. FAI L RESULT IN DIS	LUKE IU Niiai teta	ALIEND IF	1
	l l	NU UNE PKE-R11	DEDCI	ON MAY REPRESENT	MORE TH	IAN ONE	
	THE BID. BIDDER. A	ISO. PI	REBIDS	WILL INVOLVE E	XTENSIVE	FOOT	
	TRAVEL OVE	R DIFF	CULT	TERRAIN AND/OR	DURING I	INCLEMENT	
	WEATHER.						
				The same as a same as a same	LABIE E	אם מר	
	AN ATTENDA	NCE SH	EET W	ILL BE MADE AVAI COMPLETE. THIS	LABLE FU	OVE ALL	:
	POTENITAL	DUNEN. RIDDEK	T VER	IFYING ATTENDANC	E AT THE	E MANDATOR	- { Y
	PRE-BID.	FATLUR	E TO	PROVIDE YOUR COM	PANY ANI)	
	REPRESENTA	TIVE N	AME O	N THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET V	WILL RESU	_T
	IN DISQUAL	IFICAT	ION O	F THE BID. THE	STATE W	ILL NOT	
	ACCEPT ANY	OTHER	DOCU	MENTATION TO VER	IFY ATTI	ENDANCE.	
	THE BIDDER	IS RE	SPUNS	IBLE FOR ENSURIN TION REQUIRED ON	THE AT	TENDANCE	·
	SHEET. TH	E BUSC	HASTN	G DIVISION AND T	HE STATI	E AGENCY	
	WILL NOT A	SSUME	ANY R	ESPONSIBILITY FO	R A BIDI	DER'S	***
1000	FAILURE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRE-BID ATTEN	DANCE SI	HEET. IN	
	ļ				.		
		<u> </u>	 	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1-0-	001	<u>araan araan in taka</u>	ITEL COLICANE	763-4	573 DAT	5-25-10
TITLE	unnie /	TEIN C	<u>no</u>	······································		······	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<i>y</i> .	resident		5-06	27766-001			
W	HEN RESPONDI	NG TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE	HOOVE TARE	LED ACIADOU

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'A LITENMON OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE:PRINTED TER	MS:GF:SALE SHIP VI	1	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010	2010	RIN APE	NING TIME 01	: 30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/	UOP CAT ITEMNUM		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO NO			
ADDITION, WE THEIR EMAIL	REQUEST THAT ALL PO ADDRESS AND FAX NUM	DTENTIAL B	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T	L BIDDERS ARE REQUES TIME FOR THE PRE-BIOR TO THE DISMISSAL HE PRE-BID, WILL BE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUS HE PRE-BID, BUT DUR ID, WILL NOT BE PER	ID. BIDDE OF THE T PERMITTEI SION OF TH ING ANY SU	ERS WHO ARRIVE FECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL JBSEQUENT PART	
EXIT (EXIT E MILES TO STO TRAVEL 0.1 A	O PREBID: STON, TAKE I-79 NORT S). AT STOP SIGN, T DP SIGN AT INTERSECT AND TURN LEFT ON OLD WILE AND TURN RIGHT EL 0.25 MILE TO SITE	URN RIGHT. ION. TURN COOPERS (ON LITTLE	. TRAVEL 0.7 N LEFT AND CREEK ROAD.	
OFFICE AML&I PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYMEI NO CASH WIL	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE R, 601 57TH ST., SE, -0485 UPON PAYMENT O NT MUST BE MADE BY C L BE ACCEPTED.	CHARLESTI F \$15.00	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
TATION FOR REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI BE SIGNED A THE VENDOR!	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVA PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CH VENDOR THAT SUBMIT THE SAME TIME AN AD. THE ENCLOSED PUBLIC ND SUBMITTED WITH THE COMPLIANCE WITH THE 21 OF THE WEST VIRE	CONSTRUCTS A BID OFFIDAVIT CHASING A IE BID AS IE PROVISI	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CONDIT	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIR	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/	/2010	RTD DPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		UMBER .	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
SUBMIT THE S SHALL RESULT	SIGNED PURCHASING A	FFIDAVIT WI ON OF SUCH	ITH THE BID BID.	
WITHIN 365 (IS RECEIVED	ROCEED: THIS CONTR CALENDAR DAYS AFTER UNLESS OTHERWISE RCHASE ORDER WILL B	THE NOTICE SPECIFIED,	E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED AR	N: THE DIRECTOR OF NCEL THIS CONTRACT HE VENDOR IF THE MAE OF AN INFERIOR QUECIFICATIONS OF THE	IMMEDIATELY TERIALS OR ALITY OR DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER (RATES AS ES' TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OR OF THE U.S. DEPARTM TABLISHED FOR KANAW GINIA CODE 21-5A, E WAGE RATES APPLY T	ENT OF LABO HA COUNTY, T,SEQ.	OR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	: ANY REFERENCES M R PAYMENTS DUE (EXC STATE LAW) CONTAIN MERICAN INSTITUTE O TO THIS CONTRACT AR	EPT FOR ANY ED IN THIS F ARCHITECT	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	,
WORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR TE FROM WORKERS' CO	IS REQUIRE	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW TRACT:	WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT,	
(XX) INSURA OF COMMERCI	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VEN AL GENERAL LIABILIT	Y INSURANCE	E PRIOR TO	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	IONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MEDINUMBER

6 H **p**

DEP14940

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRIN	<u> </u>	RMS-OF-SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:			BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	l cat	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
EINE		NO NO			
	ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
			MINIMUM AMOUNT	UF INSURANCE	
	COVERAGE RE	MOTKED 12 4	250,000.		
	() BUTIDE	RS RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
			ERS RISK - ALL R		
	AN AMOUNT E	QUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
			ENT (5%) OF THE		
	THE BID PAY	ABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND.	THE SHOUESELIN	
	SURWILLED M	TIM EACH BI	ISH A PERFORMANC	F ROND AND LARGE.	
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
			IN THE FORM OF A		,
			CREDIT, OR BOND		
	SOLVENT SUR	ETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN TH	
	STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER \$100,	OOO. PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NUI	
	BOND, OR LA		THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BUND, UK LA	BUKTHAIEKIA	L DOND.		
	() MAINTE	NANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE SUCC				

	REV. 11/00				
	******	*****	******	X	*

	AMI CÓNTDAC	TOP THEODMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
	CEYPTRATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLETE TH	IS ORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUATION	TO DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	***************************************
	CONTRACTOR.	1 1	REQUIREMENT UND		
7770777777777		CF DF	 	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		CLESION	TELEPHONE	DATE	
		FEIN			
TITLE		1 *****		ADDHESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

7/ 23



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

∞PAGE::::::::5

AD	oress:courres	FONDENCERO	ALIENHON	Ob Sign
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

*709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAIN	ΕD	TER	MS.OF.SALE	SAIPV	/IA	F.G.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/							
BID OPENING DATE:	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/25/			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	DOL !	T ITEM NUM	VBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		21021-021-0310-031		
	*	COTOT	NAL OMB	#1020-0110	TE NOT	ATTACHED TO TH	ie
	DINDIN	C DUCH	MENTS VI	TI CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-60	3-9748	UB MMM	AVS.OSMRE.G	OV		
	*****	*****	*****	·********	*****	******	***

			CONT	RACTORS LICE	NSE		***************************************
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STATE	CODE 21-11-	S KEUUT	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	IS DESI	RING TO	PERFURM CUN	IRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	n e
	STATE	MUSI B	E LICEN	SED. THE WE	SI VIKG	INIA CONTRACTO	oks
	LICENS	ING BU	AKD 15	THE CHEKED TO	NIBVCIU	RS LICENSE MAY	v RE
	MADE E	OV CONT	VCTING	THE WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF LAR	ior.
	CAPITO	N COMP	IFX. 19	OO KANAWHA B	LVD. E.	BLDG. 6.	
	RM 749	9-B. CH	ARLESTO	N, WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
							And the state of t
	WEST 1	/IRGINI	A STATE	CODE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY	}
					HE CONT	RACTORS LICENS	SE
			EIR BID	•			
	BIDDEF	R TO CO	MPLETE:		N	,)	
				150	en Ch	ronation	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		~~~~.~. /	rporation	•••
	CONTRA	ACTODS	TOENSE	#:	(1)/.	000453	
	CONTRA	461013	LICENOL	"	V 1 (6)		
	THE SI	JCCESSF	UL BIDD	ER WILL BE R	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY	OF THEI	R CONTR	ACTORS LICEN	ISE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	A PUR	CHASE 0	RDER/CO	NTRACT.			
						-	
				APPLICABLE L	.AW		
				TATE CODE	111001111	NC DIVICION DI	11.50
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA S	TAIR CUDE, F	LOWCHWOT	NG DIVISION RUVIDED IN THE	rea
-	& REG	REALTON	D, AND	ION" ISSUED	TON THE	DIBCHVCING ATDED TH THE	
1	PIVIC	ESI FUK Ton To	THE CUI	E AUTHORITY	GOVERNT	NG THIS	
	DIAIS	TON TO					
	•		\$	E REVERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO		DATE
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE]F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14940

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499 25304

	DATE PRINTED TER	MS GF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
	03/29/2010		מדמ	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BI	D OPENING DATE: 05/25/				
	LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	DDOCUDEMENT				
	PROCUREMENT.		L.		
1	ANV THEORMAT	TON PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
"	ANY OTHER SO	URCE, VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTERS TH	E INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.	 			
				Account	
	(1) NOTICE T	O PROCEED:			
	THE C	ONSTRUCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLETED WI	THIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	EK IHE OFFICIAL	1
ļ	NOTICE TO PR	OCEED IS R	ECEIVED. IN THE	EVENI INAL A	1
	PRE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFE	PECIFIC DATE EST	D, THE NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED SHAL	L BE INC S	DENCE DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUC	LIUN CONFE	KENCE.		
	(2) GUARANTE	E AND MATE	TENANCE:		
	(A) 1	HE MATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRACT	OR ARE SUL	JECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
	RV CUSTOM OF	THE RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE GUAF	RANTEE CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	
ļ	PROVISION.	THE WORK, I	BOTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
ĺ	WORKMANSHIP	SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTRACT	TOR BE CONS	SIDERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	
-			AR FROM THE DATE_	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE WORK	. NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPT	TANCE NOR THE	
	FINAL PAYME	T SHALL RI	LIEVE THE CONTRA	ACTUR OF	
	RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR NE	SLIGENCE UK FAULI	Y MATERIALS, AND	
ĺ	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	PENSE OF THE CONT	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	•
١			ENSE OF THE CONT	RACIBR OF OR	
	WRITTEN NOT	ICE.	HE ONE-VEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACTOR	THE MATHE	AIN THE PROJECT T	TO THE CONDITIONS	
1	EVICTING AT	THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	VIA EVI IISE	S DUE TO T	HE NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRACTOR	IN ANY OF	THE WORK THAT DEV	VELOPS DURING THE	
ĺ			1		
		SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	JALITHONS: DATE	
Ì	SIGNATURE				
	TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQINUMBER DEP14940

::::::::::ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE://O:AHTEN:HON:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	RMS OF SALE SHIP 3	IA I	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/	/2010	BID OPEN	ING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM:NUI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2,002	NS I			
OUADANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL BE CORRE	CTED BY THE	CONTRACTOR	Taylor and the state of the sta
AT ITS EXPEN	ISE.			
(C)	THE ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD	SHALL NOT BE	
CONSTRUED AS	BEING AN EXTENSION WORK UNDER THE CON	TRACT.	FURMANCE TIME	
(0)	GUARANTEES CONCERN	ING REVEGET	ATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEF	NED IN THE TECHNICA	L SPECIFICA	TIONS	
CONTAINED HE	REIN.	THE		
(3) TERMINA	ATION:			
(1)	THIS CONTRACT MAY B	E CANCELLED	IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN V	RITING BY THE DIRECTUDICE TO ANY OTHER	TOR OF PURC	CHASING,	
HAVE, PROVII	DED THAT THE CONTRAC	TOR IS GIVE	N NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR DAYS WRITT	EN NOTICE,	(DELIVERED BY	
	AIL, RETURN RECEIPT	REQUESTED	OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE		ļ		
	L BE THE RESPONSIBI	LITY OF THE	SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	OBTAIN ALL NECESSA	DV DIVICION	I NE UTCHHAVO	
(A)	ALL TRANSPORTATION	OF EQUIPMEN	T AND	
MATERIALS T	D AND FROM THE JOB S	SITE.	•	
(B)			CONSTRUCTION	,
PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB PERMITS.	•		
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFICATIONS:			
· ALL	WORK UNDER THIS COM	TRACT SHALL	BE IN	
ACCORDANCE	WITH THE SPECIFICATE OF THE "ELK RIVER F	IUNS PREPARE PORTALS"	בט דטא וחב	
PROJECT.				
PLANS & SPF	CS ARE INCORPORATED	HERE IN BY	REFERENCE	
AND ALL PRO	VISIONS, CLAUSES AND LY A PART OF THIS CO	ONTRACT AND	CONSISTS OF	
MADE PROPER	AS PREPARED IN-HOUS	SE BY THE WV	DEPARTMENT	
OF ENVIRONM	ENTAL PROTECTION.			
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			1
SIGNATURE	<u> 2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP14940

ADDRESSICOBRESSONDENCESIO/ATTIENTION/OB

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION_ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

;3047634591

	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/	2010	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:	30PM
Taranga Caranga Cara	CAT ITE	M NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO NO			
(6) PAYMENT	S AND COMPLETION CONTRACTOR SHALL	: CHONICH IN T	DED AN	
ABBL TCATTON	FOR PAYMENT WITH	AN ITEMIZED	SCHEDULE OF	
VALUES AS HE	REIN BEFORE REQU	ESTED. THE F	FORM INCLUDED	
TN THE SPECI	FICATIONS SHALL	BE USED FOR A	APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE DEP'S	INTENT THAT	THE PAYMENT T	
THE CONTRACT	OR BE MADE WITHI	N 60 DAYS AF	IEK KECETAL OF	
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT.			·
(7) APPLICA	TION FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT:		
THE	CONTRACTOR MAY,	ON A PERIODIC	C BASIS, SUBMIT	
FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BASED ON	THE AMOUNT (OF WORK	
COMPLETED AT	THE TIME OF THE	SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT WILL	BE DETERMINED F	NUM THE ACTOR	FS OR THE	
PERCENT COMP	LETED IF BASED U	PON A LUMP SI	UM.	
4				
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVENT TH	E VENDOR/CON.	TRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUP	CY PROTECTION, 7	HE STATE MAY	DEEM THIS	
CONTRACT NUL	L AND VOID, AND	IERMINAIE SU	CH CUNIRACI	
WITHOUT FOR	HER URDER.		The state of the s	
REV. 1/2005				
		TTO CTET! DOO	DUCTO	
PREFERENCE	OR USE OF DOMEST	ITC SIEEL PRO	DUCIS	
1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHORIZED I	BY THE DIRECT	OR OF THE	•
PURCHAS	ING DIVISION PURS	SUANT TO SUBS	ECTION 2 BELOW,	
NO CONTI	RACTOR MAY USE OF	SUPPLY STEE	L PRODUCTS FOR	
A STATE	CONTRACT PROJECT	TTED STATES	AS USED IN	
THIS CO		LILD SIMILS.	no comb an	
A. "ST	ATE CONTRACT PRO	JECT" MEANS A	NY ERECTION OR	
CON	STRUCTION OF, OR	ANY ADDITION	I TO, ALTERATION	
OF	OR OTHER IMPROVE	•		
	SEE REVERSE SID	FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	FIONS IDATE	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	PATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14940

80 P7	AGE:	<u> </u>	
	9)	

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05	775 /2010	ת מוז מ	PENING TIME 01	. 70DM
LINE QUANTIT	5/25/2010 FY UOP CAT NO	лем мимеея	UNIT-PRICE	:30PM AMGUNI
	OR HIGHWAYS, OO OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	LUDING, BUT NOT L R THE INSTALLATIO VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CO VIRGINIA FOR WHIC R AFTER JUNE 6, 2	IN OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR INTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED OTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF T S, FROM STEEL MAD OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING), CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
с.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRIT BJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTA	
WRI	DIRECTOR OF TH TING, AUTHORIZE DUCTS IF:	E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU S (\$2,500.00), WH HE PURPOSES OF TH LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STAT	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIEN	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	OFFIGNS:	
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



かららえばく

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for

DEP14940

PAGE 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O:AHIENTION:OE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION .2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304

304-926-0499

							one control			222222222222		
DATE:PRINT	egegogggaaanaan	TERN	US OF SALE		51	IP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT	IEHWS
03/29/ ID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/25/2	2010		<u></u>	ВІ	ס כ	PENIN	3 TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		U	NITPRICE		AMC	UNT
<u></u>			***************************************		<u>a jagi a mara kana kana kana kana kana kana kana k</u>							
		QUAN	TITY	R OT	HERWISE	ARE NO TRACT R	T R	REASON	ABLY			
		AVAI	LABLE	IU M	EE! CUN	IKACI K	⊏ QO	ITKEMEI	113.			
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR V	vHo U	SES STE	EL PROD	UCT	SIN	VIOLAT:	ION		
	0F	THIS	SECTION W	AM NC . AV	Y BE SU	BJECT T ECTION	5 A -	.1V1L 1	PENALI.	ies		
	, ,	JKSUANI	10 11	, ,	0002							
	REV.	10/01/0	1									
	EXHIB	IT 7										
			–	.			- 11	NI TO LI	ODKC			
	DOMES PROJEC	1	MINUM	, GLA	55 & 51	EEL IN	Pub	SEIC W	UKKS			
		,										
	IN AC	CONTRA	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA COD ON, REC	E E	5-19-1 STRUCT	ET.,SI	EQ.,		
	ALTER	ATION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEME	NT OR M	AIN	NTENAN	CE OF			•
	PUBLI	C WORKS	; WHE	RE TH	E COST	IS MORE	T	IAN \$5	0,000 .	AND,		
	MORE '	E CASE Than \$5	0.000	eer u OR W	HERE MO	IERE THE	10	0,000	POUNDS	OF		
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE	WILL A	CCE	EPT ON	LY ALU	MINUM	•	
	GLASS	, OR ST	EEL P	RODUC s nr	TS PROI	OUCED IN	ill Dun	HE UNI TPMENT	TED ST	ATES. ASED		
	FOR U	SE AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS	SH/	ALL BE	MADE	0F		
	DOMES	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS OR S	STEEL, L	NLE	ESS TH	E COST	OF		
	POUND	RODUCI S OF ST	TEEL A	SS IF RE US	ED IN	000 OR PUBLIC V	OR	KS PRO	JECTS.	00		
										D.E.		
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUM V TE	INUM,	GLASS	OR STEE	C	PRODUC	IS MAY	BE FOUN		
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. 9	SUCH CO:	IN SI TE	IRE/	ASONAB	LE IF	IT IS		
	20% 0	R MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE	JID PRIC	E	FOR FO	REIGN	MADE		
	PRODU	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR P	RODUCED	IN	A "SU	BSTANT	IAL		
	LABOR	SURPLL	S ARE	A", /	S DEFI	VED BY	HE	UNITE	D STAT	ES		
	DEPAR	TMENT C	DF LAB	Ī		PRODUCT			SUPPL	1FD		
SIGNATURE				SEERI	VERSE SIDE!	OR TERMS AN	A Part Contract of the Part of	ODITIONS		DATE		
TITLE			EIN					1	ADDEES	HANCES	TO BE NOTE	D AROVE
1 1 P#		1									O BENOTE	



Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE
11

Section With It	<u> vuree e couluit e rechnétice such virus au leur leur course.</u>
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*70 ASP 240 E DAN

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE



*709052150

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO.NUMBER DEP14940

12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832 25304

304-763-4573

03/29/2010	DATE PRINTED		TERI	MS OF SAL	e		SHIPV	ja .		F.G.B.			FREIGHT	TERMS
DEFINITION NO.: DEP14940 DEFINITION NO.: SEER-VESSE FIDE POR VERMS AND CHORDING. DETAIL ADDE NOM SUBJECT OF THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION NAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14940 ADDENDUM ACK NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1	<u> </u>			***********	************	<u> </u>			1,5,1,					
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14940 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1	OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2010			anasaasaa (800)	BID	OPE	NING TI	ME C	11:3	<u>SOPM</u>	
OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14940 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEERVENSE ODE FOR THE WARRAND CONDITIONS DATE DATE	LINE	QUAN	TITY	MON	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	IBER .		UNITPR	ICE		AMC	TNUI
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14940 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1					TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BIL)			
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14940 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1	B I TH OF AI	IDDER HE SA RIGIN DDEND DDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO T ULAT ENT E ON D FO	HE ST IONS SHALL LY EX R THE	ATE PUI THAT A ALSO CEPTIO SOLE	RCHAPPLY APPL N MA PURI	ASING DI Y TO THE LY TO AM AY BE FO	IVISIDI E V	_ L.		
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1						The state of the s							,	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1							REQU	SITION	NO	.: .DEP	14940.	•		
ADDENDUM(S) PROPOSAL, PL ANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 1 NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	A	DDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT								
NO. 1 Received NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE DATE	Δ	DDFNI	DUM(S)	AND I	AVE 1	1ADE	THE I	NECESSA	RY	REVISIO	HECKED NS TO	MY		
NO. 2			OUM NO.	's: Rec	eive	d	•							
NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE DATE								·						
NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE DATE	1	10. 3		•										
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		NO. 4												
JTELEPHONE DATE		10. 5									••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
					SEEF	EVERSE	SIDE FOR		ONDI	IONS	lDA	TE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INATURE							LEED! HOISE		,				······································



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

SS:PAGES	
13	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF WAR CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	<u> </u>	MS:OF SALE	SHIJ	VIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2010		12 T 13	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE LINE	05/25/ QUANTITY	LIGP CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
		THAT FAIL			HE RECEIPT OF TO BIDS.	ТНЕ
RE OR AN IN	PRESENTATI AL DISCUSS D ANY STAT FORMATION	ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	5
5P	ECTFICATIO	Donnie Desper	Adr	is	SIGNATURE	
			5-2	00aler. 5-10	DATE	
RE	V. 11/96	NOT	ICE			
A	SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	ON TREET, E	AST		
		OR THE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON)F
SIGNATURE		SEE BE	verse side for	TERMS AND CON		ATE
SIGNATOR						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE	F	ĖIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BRONUMBER

DEP14940

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: CATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

03/29/	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL	-	SHIP.VI			O:B		FHEIGHT LERWS
BID OPENING DATE:	0 !	5/25/	2010				OPENING		01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NÚMI	3ER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	SEALED 1	BID								
	BUYER:			!	CB-23					
	RFQ. NO	. :			DEP14940)				
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		05/25/20	10	e de democratica de la constanta de la constan			
,	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVI ACT Y	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN O	ID:		ESSARY)	
					304-76	3-45	9/	han han ann ann ann ann ann		
	VENDOR REMIT-T	SHOUL O ADD	D SUB RESS	MIT W TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCE	NT SSING:		
					2400 Ri Danie		1		-	
					Janie	5, 200	V20	2.2	-	
	PLEASE CONCERN				AME OF PE		1	T		
					Joek	ubin			•	
- Andrews										
SIGNATURE	1		1	SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	RADITIONS	ļ	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN							TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Elk River Portals

Requisition # DEP14940

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI					
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	8,600.00	\$	8,600.00
1.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.00
2.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
4.0	600 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$	6,00	\$	3,600.00
5.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	\$	6,600.00	\$	6,600.00
6.0	290 L.F.	CHANNEL/PIPE CLEANOUT	\$	15.00	\$	4,350.00
7.1	290 L.F.	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	\$	196.50	\$	3,930.00
7.2		DROP INLET	\$	1,400.00	\$	2,800.00
7.3	<u>2</u> 4	SPLASH PADS	\$	450.00	\$	1,800.00
7.4		SITE 2 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00
8.0	Lump Sum	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	\$	27.00	\$	1,485.00
9.0	55 TNS 5	WET MINE SEAL	\$	6,600.00	\$	33,000.00
10.1	2	BAT GATE SEAL	\$	7,950.00	\$	15,900.00
10.2		CONCRETE BLOCK SEAL	\$	6,100.00	\$	6,100.00
10.3	1 1	PATIO	\$	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00
10.4	1 1	PATO	T		<u>"</u>	
			1			
				<u> </u>		
			\top		1	
			1	***************************************		
<u> </u>			1			
ļ			1		1	
			┪			
			\top		1	
<u></u>			1			
<u> </u>	+		1			
*****	*************		×			
			28			***************************************
		TOTAL	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	118,065.0

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 5-25-10 Sound Adkins Provident
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

ratem muny	
(248573) Aspen Corporation	

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982 .	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14940

PAG	ãE⊗∵
	٦

5-25-10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/25/2010 CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ELK RIVER PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE REVISED DRAWING #7, AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 04/27 MAND-ATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/25/10 AT 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************* 962-73 ĴВ 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304

55.0627764-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRÉSS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SIGNATURE

TITLE

	Agency DEP #14940
	REQ.P.O#
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporationas Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs, ac	
Well and tidly to be made, we jointly and severally build be before	,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	
DEP #14940 Reclamation of 1.5 acre Abo	andoned Mine Project known ,
as the "Elk River Portals" project, lo	cated near Pinch, WV
(Kanawha County)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the principal shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or interest and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or interest. 	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall himish any other points and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	nuii ang voig, otherwise this obligation shall remain in πuli
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seats to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	
5th. day of May , 20 10.	
	2
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal)
	D - /4/.
	By Almul Hukins (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
waiting a separation and a separation an	(Name of Surely)
	Bright Smille
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

;3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SFAI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

CORPORATI

day of

2010

Greggy Je Secretary

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Dennie Adkin
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of May 2010.
By Commission expires
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
THIS APPIDATE T WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. **DEP14940**

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: ASpen Corporation	
Authorized Signature:	
State of	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2s day of	
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC . / Allows	=-
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	

LINDA C. FREEMAN